per Share after the Acquisition and the Open Offer based on
1,494,833,986 Shares then in issue HK$1.014

Note: These figures have been extracted from the 2001 interim report of the Group for the six months ended
30th June, 2001.

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– 162 –

6. PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED ADJUSTED COMBINED NET
ASSETS OF ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE OPEN OFFER AND THE
ACQUISITION OF SUPER HOMES

The following is the pro forma unaudited adjusted statement of the combined net assets of
the Enlarged Group based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31st
December, 2000, the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30th June, 2001
and the audited balance sheet of Super Homes as at 31st December, 2001, and on the basis that
the Acquisition, the Open Offer and the repayment of one of the bank loans and further
drawdown of another bank loan were completed on 30th June, 2001:

(Audited) (Audited)
As at 31st As at 31st

December,  December,
2000 2001

Winfoong Super Pro forma
Group Homes Adjustments combined

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Fixed assets 1,152,142 243,135 (149) (1) 1,338,706
(56,422) (2)

Property held for future
development 80,000 – – 80,000

Investment in an associate 584,455 – (30,505) (1) 553,950

Other long term assets 10,358 – (15) (1) 10,343

Current assets 170,436 1,080 (20,750) (1) 176,708
(8,578) (2)

10,800 (3)

142,000 (4)

(71,280) (4)

(80,000) (5)

33,000 (5)

Current liabilities (104,664) (16,935) 48,935 (1) (72,664)

Net current assets/(liabilities) 65,772 (15,855) 104,044

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,892,727 227,280 2,087,043

Long term bank loan (417,900) (156,000) (43,300) (1) (570,200)
80,000 (5)

(33,000) (5)

Due to group companies – (157,754) 157,754 (6) –

Minority interests 3,023 – (4,277) (1) (1,254)

Net assets/(deficiencies) 1,477,850 (86,474) 1,515,589

APPENDIX III FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– 163 –

(1) These adjustments represent movement in assets and liabilities of the Group for the six months ended
30th June, 2001.

(2) To reflect deficit on revaluation of the Group’s properties as at 31st December, 2001.

(3) To reflect the proceeds from placing of 63,000,000 new Shares completed in January 2002.

(4) To reflect the net proceeds from the Open Offer and payment for the Acquisition.

(5) These adjustments represent the repayment of one of the bank loans and further drawdown of another